LeAP Operating Expenditures by Department
Louisville Metro Government

FY18 First Quarter: July 2017 - September 2017

Note: General Fund Expenditures include agency receipt expenditures

Department

Metro Summary
General Fund
Agency Receipts
General Fund Expenditures
Community Development Block
Municipal Aid

Original
Budget

595,793,400.00
56,241,500.00

5,955,400.00
6,048,200.00

Revised
Budget

605,168,227.41
56,211,653.74

5,955,400.00
6,048,200.00

Expenditures

To Date

152,298,892.85
912,536.65
1,301,927.03

Subtotal:

Federal
State
Miscellaneous

664,038,500.00

44,728,800.00
16,330,200.00
9,800,100.00

673,383,481.15

45,247,813.98
17,802,865.64
14,643,286.10

154,513,356.53

4,985,221.25
2,465,887.52
1,601,530.25

LMG Total:

Mayor's Office

734,897,600.00

751,077,446.87

163,565,995.55

General Fund 2,343,400.00 2,343,400.00 574,800.12
Louisville Metro Council Operations

General Fund 6,365,300.00 6,942,438.04 1,489,276.09
Neighborhood Development Fund

General Fund 1,906,000.00 3,374,769.46

Agency Receipts 0.00 3,653.74

General Fund Expenditures 36,385.75

NDF Subtotal 1,906,000.00 3,378,423.20 36,385.75

Louisville Metro Council Total: 8,271,300.00 10,320,861.24 1,525,661.84
Office of Internal Audit

General Fund 798,400.00 798,400.00 194,486.37
Criminal Justice Commission

General Fund 303,600.00 303,600.00 75,878.72

Federal 1,935,700.00 1,900,350.00 36,780.36

Miscellaneous 225,000.00 225,000.00 0.00

CJC Total: 2,464,300.00 2,428,950.00 112,659.08

Louisville Metro Police Department
General Fund
Agency Receipts
General Fund Expenditures

182,726,700.00
6,836,500.00

182,805,358.99
6,836,500.00

46,890,080.21

Subtotal:

189,563,200.00
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189,641,858.99

46,890,080.21



Department

Federal
State
Miscellaneous

Original
Budget

4,736,400.00
48,000.00
6,000.00

Revised
Budget

4,789,906.81
47,640.00
10,357.42

Expenditures
To Date

497,487.47
0.00
1,331.32

LMPD Total:

Louisville Free Public Library

General Fund
Agency Receipts

194,353,600.00

17,891,200.00
1,621,200.00

194,489,763.22

18,082,329.93
1,621,200.00

47,388,899.00

General Fund Expenditures 4,207,270.64
Subtotal: 19,512,400.00 19,703,529.93 4,207,270.64
Federal 423,000.00 423,000.00 87,784.95
State 285,000.00 544,105.34 87,365.21
LFPL Total: 20,220,400.00 20,670,635.27 4,382,420.80
Facilities and Fleet Management

General Fund 18,152,100.00 18,153,380.72

Agency Receipts 6,924,200.00 6,924,200.00

General Fund Expenditures 4,599,165.77
Subtotal: 25,076,300.00 25,077,580.72 4,599,165.77
Federal 0.00 0.00 0.00
State 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00
OMB Total: 25,076,300.00 25,077,580.72 4,599,165.77

Louisville Fire
General Fund
Agency Receipts

General Fund Expenditures

54,171,700.00
2,774,700.00

54,226,750.00
2,774,700.00

13,755,380.67

Subtotal:

Federal
State
Miscellaneous

56,946,400.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

57,001,450.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

13,755,380.67

0.00
0.00
0.00

Fire Total:

Firefighters Pension Fund
General Fund

Policemen's Retirement Fund

General Fund

Suburban Fire Districts
General Fund

56,946,400.00

3,200,700.00

2,318,700.00

172,000.00
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57,001,450.00

3,200,700.00

2,318,700.00

172,000.00

13,755,380.67

847,803.64

198,553.88

91,000.00



Department

Emergency Services

General Fund
Agency Receipts
General Fund Expenditures

Original
Budget

42,508,100.00
646,700.00

Revised
Budget

42,508,100.00
646,700.00

Expenditures
To Date

10,425,621.03

Subtotal:

Federal
State
Miscellaneous

43,154,800.00

469,500.00
1,888,300.00
3,040,000.00

43,154,800.00

457,250.96
1,888,276.40
3,040,000.00

10,425,621.03

19,848.01
290,228.58
1,036,693.80

Emergency Services Total:

Department of Corrections

General Fund
Agency Receipts
General Fund Expenditures

48,552,600.00

48,600,800.00
1,787,600.00

48,540,327.36

48,780,800.00
1,787,600.00

11,772,391.42

12,213,271.33

Subtotal:

50,388,400.00

50,568,400.00

12,213,271.33

Federal 309,600.00 256,672.42 11,787.60
State 247,100.00 285,100.00 91,665.12
Miscellaneous 581,000.00 1,434,760.72 89,611.25
DOC Total: 51,526,100.00 52,544,933.14 12,406,335.30

Public Works & Assets

General Fund

43,416,200.00

43,451,927.96

Agency Receipts 368,500.00 368,500.00

General Fund Expenditures 9,147,174.22
Municipal Aid 6,048,200.00 6,048,200.00 1,301,862.71
Subtotal: 49,832,900.00 49,868,627.96 10,449,036.93
Federal 60,300.00 234,189.53 18,295.14
State 8,690,400.00 8,688,560.24 1,554,221.65
Miscellaneous 1,034,300.00 1,761,827.67 183,685.07
PWA Total: 59,617,900.00 60,553,205.40 12,205,238.79

Metro Animal Services

General Fund 3,372,100.00 3,415,256.64

Agency Receipts 1,035,900.00 1,035,900.00

General Fund Expenditures 1,059,480.42
Subtotal: 4,408,000.00 4,451,156.64 1,059,480.42
Federal 0.00 0.00 0.00
State 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous 75,400.00 29,305.67 15,599.80
MAS Total: 4,483,400.00 4,480,462.31 1,075,080.22
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Original Revised Expenditures

Department Budget Budget To Date
Youth Detention Services

General Fund 9,281,600.00 9,281,600.00

Agency Receipts 88,400.00 88,400.00

General Fund Expenditures 2,291,589.85

Subtotal: 9,370,000.00 9,370,000.00 2,291,589.85

Federal 0.00 0.00 0.00

YDS Total: 9,370,000.00 9,370,000.00 2,291,589.85
Public Health & Wellness

General Fund 16,919,200.00 16,919,200.00

Agency Receipts 1,767,800.00 1,767,800.00

General Fund Expenditures 4,142,931.29

Subtotal: 18,687,000.00 18,687,000.00 4,142,931.29

Federal 7,190,100.00 7,761,491.72 1,438,964.56

State 2,949,500.00 2,999,383.15 357,007.27

Miscellaneous 1,196,600.00 377,033.26 49,315.25

PHW Total: 30,023,200.00 29,824,908.13 5,988,218.37
Family Health Center - Portland

General Fund 786,900.00 786,900.00 196,725.04
Parks & Recreation

General Fund 18,534,100.00 18,822,596.25

Agency Receipts 7,221,400.00 7,187,900.00

General Fund Expenditures 6,014,001.30

Community Development Block 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal: 25,755,500.00 26,010,496.25 6,014,001.30

Federal 329,200.00 355,313.00 25,955.04

State 0.00 0.00 0.00

Miscellaneous 422,700.00 378,144.18 19,421.01

P&R Total: 26,507,400.00 26,743,953.43 6,059,377.35
Louisville Zoo

General Fund 3,888,600.00 3,895,933.33

Agency Receipts 11,548,700.00 11,548,700.00

General Fund Expenditures 3,473,110.94

Zoo Total: 15,437,300.00 15,444,633.33 3,473,110.94
Economic Development

General Fund 14,006,600.00 17,509,017.63

Agency Receipts 2,720,900.00 2,720,900.00

General Fund Expenditures 4,504,660.87

Community Development Block 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal: 16,727,500.00 20,229,917.63 4,504,660.87
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Original Revised Expenditures

Department Budget Budget To Date

Federal 7,602,200.00 7,294,677.83 878,901.35

State 1,470,000.00 2,559,795.82 81,046.47

Miscellaneous 2,950,000.00 7,188,881.27 155,000.00

ED Total: 28,749,700.00 37,273,272.55 5,619,608.69
Develop Louisville

General Fund 9,526,700.00 11,811,049.00

Agency Receipts 1,336,200.00 1,336,200.00

General Fund Expenditures 2,025,365.79

Community Development Block 3,209,000.00 3,209,000.00 606,740.43

Subtotal: 14,071,900.00 16,356,249.00 2,632,106.22

Federal 3,768,000.00 3,767,990.00 195,346.89

State 3,200.00 3,200.00 25.00

Miscellaneous 19,600.00 19,577.81 900.00

DL Total: 17,862,700.00 20,147,016.81 2,828,378.11
Codes & Regulations

General Fund 10,103,000.00 10,106,766.50

Agency Receipts 957,400.00 957,400.00

General Fund Expenditures 2,924,972.20

Community Development Block 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal: 11,060,400.00 11,064,166.50 2,924,972.20

Municipal Aid 0.00 0.00 64.32

Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 1,294.38

Codes & Regs Total: 11,060,400.00 11,064,166.50 2,926,330.90
Office of Management & Budget

General Fund 21,678,900.00 22,045,928.64

Agency Receipts 6,784,500.00 6,784,500.00

General Fund Expenditures 4,347,266.55

Subtotal: 28,463,400.00 28,830,428.64 4,347,266.55

Federal 0.00 0.00 0.00

State 0.00 0.00 0.00

Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00

OMB Total: 28,463,400.00 28,830,428.64 4,347,266.55
General Adjustments and Accounts

General Fund 11,167,600.00 11,167,600.00

Agency Receipts 900,000.00 900,000.00

General Fund Expenditures 2,101,893.53

Gen Adj Total: 12,067,600.00 12,067,600.00 2,101,893.53
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Original Revised Expenditures

Department Budget Budget To Date
Human Resources

General Fund 4,141,400.00 4,141,400.00

Agency Receipts 160,000.00 160,000.00

General Fund Expenditures 1,066,154.65

HR Total: 4,301,400.00 4,301,400.00 1,066,154.65
Human Relations Commission

General Fund 810,000.00 810,000.00

Agency Receipts 20,000.00 20,000.00

General Fund Expenditures 208,587.20

Community Development Block 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal: 830,000.00 830,000.00 208,587.20

Federal 452,300.00 478,104.04 65,054.07

HRC Total: 1,282,300.00 1,308,104.04 273,641.27
Community Services

General Fund 8,589,900.00 8,839,326.86

Agency Receipts 75,000.00 75,000.00

General Fund Expenditures 1,740,266.47

Community Development Block 2,746,400.00 2,746,400.00 305,796.22

Subtotal: 11,411,300.00 11,660,726.86 2,046,062.69

Federal 17,452,500.00 17,528,867.67 1,709,015.81

State 748,700.00 786,804.69 4,328.22

Miscellaneous 249,500.00 178,398.10 48,678.37

CS Total: 29,862,000.00 30,154,797.32 3,808,085.09
Office of Performance Improvement

General Fund 1,573,300.00 1,613,910.06

Agency Receipts 0.00 0.00

General Fund Expenditures 411,979.13

OPI Total: 1,573,300.00 1,613,910.06 411,979.13
Department of Information Technology

General Fund 14,409,000.00 14,409,487.40

Agency Receipts 9,500.00 9,500.00

General Fund Expenditures 3,225,872.10

DolT Total: 14,418,500.00 14,418,987.40 3,225,872.10
Waterfront Development Corp

General Fund 1,515,000.00 1,515,000.00 261,750.00
Kentucky Science Center

General Fund 762,500.00 762,500.00 431,250.00

6 of 7



Original Revised Expenditures

Department Budget Budget To Date
Jefferson County Attorney

General Fund 8,624,700.00 8,624,700.00

Agency Receipts 324,300.00 324,300.00

General Fund Expenditures 2,232,861.32

JCA Total: 8,949,000.00 8,949,000.00 2,232,861.32
Jefferson County Clerk

General Fund 3,426,500.00 3,426,500.00

Agency Receipts 0.00 0.00

General Fund Expenditures 111,283.38

JCC Total: 3,426,500.00 3,426,500.00 111,283.38
Commonwealth Attorney

General Fund 1,809,400.00 1,809,400.00

Agency Receipts 0.00 0.00

General Fund Expenditures 412,987.06

CA Total: 1,809,400.00 1,809,400.00 412,987.06

Federal 0.00 0.00 0.00

State 0.00 0.00 0.00

Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00

CA Total: 1,809,400.00 1,809,400.00 412,987.06
Coroner

General Fund 1,546,300.00 1,546,300.00

Agency Receipts 27,000.00 27,000.00

General Fund Expenditures 333,510.14

Coroner Total: 1,573,300.00 1,573,300.00 333,510.14
Other Statutory Obligations

General Fund 4,445,200.00 4,445,200.00

Agency Receipts 305,100.00 305,100.00

General Fund Expenditures 4,034,245.18

OSO Total: 4,750,300.00 4,750,300.00 4,034,245.18
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