LeAP Operating Expenditures by Department Louisville Metro Government FY18 First Quarter: July 2017 - September 2017

Note: General Fund Expenditures include agency receipt expenditures

<u>Department</u>	Original <u>Budget</u>	Revised <u>Budget</u>	Expenditures <u>To Date</u>
Metro Summary			
General Fund	595,793,400.00	605,168,227.41	
Agency Receipts	56,241,500.00	56,211,653.74	
General Fund Expenditures			152,298,892.85
Community Development Block	5,955,400.00	5,955,400.00	912,536.65
Municipal Aid	6,048,200.00	6,048,200.00	1,301,927.03
Subtotal:	664,038,500.00	673,383,481.15	154,513,356.53
Federal	44,728,800.00	45,247,813.98	4,985,221.25
State	16,330,200.00	17,802,865.64	2,465,887.52
Miscellaneous	9,800,100.00	14,643,286.10	1,601,530.25
LMG Total:	734,897,600.00	751,077,446.87	163,565,995.55
Mayor's Office			
General Fund	2,343,400.00	2,343,400.00	574,800.12
Louisville Metro Council Operations			
General Fund	6,365,300.00	6,942,438.04	1,489,276.09
Neighborhood Development Fund			
General Fund	1,906,000.00	3,374,769.46	
Agency Receipts	0.00	3,653.74	
General Fund Expenditures			36,385.75
NDF Subtotal	1,906,000.00	3,378,423.20	36,385.75
Louisville Metro Council Total:	8,271,300.00	10,320,861.24	1,525,661.84
Office of Internal Audit			
General Fund	798,400.00	798,400.00	194,486.37
Criminal Justice Commission			
General Fund	303,600.00	303,600.00	75,878.72
Federal	1,935,700.00	1,900,350.00	36,780.36
Miscellaneous	225,000.00	225,000.00	0.00
CJC Total:	2,464,300.00	2,428,950.00	112,659.08
Louisville Metro Police Department			
General Fund	182,726,700.00	182,805,358.99	
Agency Receipts	6,836,500.00	6,836,500.00	
General Fund Expenditures			46,890,080.21
Subtotal:	189,563,200.00	189,641,858.99	46,890,080.21

<u>Department</u>	Original <u>Budget</u>	Revised <u>Budget</u>	Expenditures <u>To Date</u>
Federal	4,736,400.00	4,789,906.81	497,487.47
State	48,000.00	47,640.00	0.00
Miscellaneous	6,000.00	10,357.42	1,331.32
LMPD Total:	194,353,600.00	194,489,763.22	47,388,899.00
Louisville Free Public Library			
General Fund	17,891,200.00	18,082,329.93	
Agency Receipts	1,621,200.00	1,621,200.00	
General Fund Expenditures			4,207,270.64
Subtotal:	19,512,400.00	19,703,529.93	4,207,270.64
Federal	423,000.00	423,000.00	87,784.95
State	285,000.00	544,105.34	87,365.21
LFPL Total:	20,220,400.00	20,670,635.27	4,382,420.80
Facilities and Fleet Management			
General Fund	18,152,100.00	18,153,380.72	
Agency Receipts	6,924,200.00	6,924,200.00	
General Fund Expenditures			4,599,165.77
Subtotal:	25,076,300.00	25,077,580.72	4,599,165.77
Federal	0.00	0.00	0.00
State	0.00	0.00	0.00
Miscellaneous	0.00	0.00	0.00
OMB Total:	25,076,300.00	25,077,580.72	4,599,165.77
Louisville Fire			
General Fund	54,171,700.00	54,226,750.00	
Agency Receipts	2,774,700.00	2,774,700.00	
General Fund Expenditures	50.040.400.00	57 004 450 00	13,755,380.67
Subtotal:	56,946,400.00	57,001,450.00	13,755,380.67
Federal	0.00	0.00	0.00
State	0.00	0.00	0.00
Miscellaneous	0.00	0.00	0.00
Fire Total:	56,946,400.00	57,001,450.00	13,755,380.67
Firefighters Pension Fund			
General Fund	3,200,700.00	3,200,700.00	847,803.64
Policemen's Retirement Fund General Fund	2,318,700.00	2,318,700.00	198,553.88
Suburban Fire Districts General Fund	172,000.00	172,000.00	91,000.00

<u>Department</u>	Original <u>Budget</u>	Revised <u>Budget</u>	Expenditures <u>To Date</u>
Emergency Services			
General Fund	42,508,100.00	42,508,100.00	
Agency Receipts	646,700.00	646,700.00	
General Fund Expenditures			10,425,621.03
Subtotal:	43,154,800.00	43,154,800.00	10,425,621.03
Federal	469,500.00	457,250.96	19,848.01
State	1,888,300.00	1,888,276.40	290,228.58
Miscellaneous	3,040,000.00	3,040,000.00	1,036,693.80
Emergency Services Total:	48,552,600.00	48,540,327.36	11,772,391.42
Department of Corrections			
General Fund	48,600,800.00	48,780,800.00	
Agency Receipts	1,787,600.00	1,787,600.00	
General Fund Expenditures			12,213,271.33
Subtotal:	50,388,400.00	50,568,400.00	12,213,271.33
Federal	309,600.00	256,672.42	11,787.60
State	247,100.00	285,100.00	91,665.12
Miscellaneous	581,000.00	1,434,760.72	89,611.25
DOC Total:	51,526,100.00	52,544,933.14	12,406,335.30
Public Works & Assets			
General Fund	43,416,200.00	43,451,927.96	
Agency Receipts	368,500.00	368,500.00	
General Fund Expenditures			9,147,174.22
Municipal Aid	6,048,200.00	6,048,200.00	1,301,862.71
Subtotal:	49,832,900.00	49,868,627.96	10,449,036.93
Federal	60,300.00	234,189.53	18,295.14
State	8,690,400.00	8,688,560.24	1,554,221.65
Miscellaneous	1,034,300.00	1,761,827.67	183,685.07
PWA Total:	59,617,900.00	60,553,205.40	12,205,238.79
Metro Animal Services			
General Fund	3,372,100.00	3,415,256.64	
Agency Receipts	1,035,900.00	1,035,900.00	
General Fund Expenditures			1,059,480.42
Subtotal:	4,408,000.00	4,451,156.64	1,059,480.42
Federal	0.00	0.00	0.00
State	0.00	0.00	0.00
Miscellaneous	75,400.00	29,305.67	15,599.80
MAS Total:	4,483,400.00	4,480,462.31	1,075,080.22

<u>Department</u>	Original <u>Budget</u>	Revised <u>Budget</u>	Expenditures <u>To Date</u>
Youth Detention Services			
General Fund	9,281,600.00	9,281,600.00	
Agency Receipts	88,400.00	88,400.00	
General Fund Expenditures	,	,	2,291,589.85
Subtotal:	9,370,000.00	9,370,000.00	2,291,589.85
Federal	0.00	0.00	0.00
YDS Total:	9,370,000.00	9,370,000.00	2,291,589.85
Public Health & Wellness			
General Fund	16,919,200.00	16,919,200.00	
Agency Receipts	1,767,800.00	1,767,800.00	
General Fund Expenditures			4,142,931.29
Subtotal:	18,687,000.00	18,687,000.00	4,142,931.29
Federal	7,190,100.00	7,761,491.72	1,438,964.56
State	2,949,500.00	2,999,383.15	357,007.27
Miscellaneous	1,196,600.00	377,033.26	49,315.25
PHW Total:	30,023,200.00	29,824,908.13	5,988,218.37
Family Health Center - Portland General Fund Parks & Recreation General Fund	786,900.00 18,534,100.00	786,900.00	196,725.04
Agency Receipts	7,221,400.00	7,187,900.00	
General Fund Expenditures	7,221,400.00	7,107,000.00	6,014,001.30
Community Development Block	0.00	0.00	0.00
Subtotal:	25,755,500.00	26,010,496.25	6,014,001.30
Federal State Miscellaneous	329,200.00 0.00 422,700.00	355,313.00 0.00 378,144.18	25,955.04 0.00 19,421.01
P&R Total:	26,507,400.00	26,743,953.43	6,059,377.35
Louisville Zoo General Fund Agency Receipts General Fund Expenditures	3,888,600.00 11,548,700.00	3,895,933.33 11,548,700.00	3,473,110.94
Zoo Total:	15,437,300.00	15,444,633.33	3,473,110.94
	15,437,300.00	13,444,033.33	3,473,110.94
Economic Development			
General Fund	14,006,600.00	17,509,017.63	
Agency Receipts	2,720,900.00	2,720,900.00	4 504 000 07
General Fund Expenditures	0.00	0.00	4,504,660.87
Community Development Block Subtotal:	16,727,500.00	20,229,917.63	0.00 4,504,660.87
Subiolai.	10,727,300.00	20,223,317.03	4,004,000.07

<u>Department</u>	Original <u>Budget</u>	Revised <u>Budget</u>	Expenditures <u>To Date</u>
Federal	7,602,200.00	7,294,677.83	878,901.35
State	1,470,000.00	2,559,795.82	81,046.47
Miscellaneous	2,950,000.00	7,188,881.27	155,000.00
ED Total:	28,749,700.00	37,273,272.55	5,619,608.69
Develop Louisville			
General Fund	9,526,700.00	11,811,049.00	
Agency Receipts	1,336,200.00	1,336,200.00	
General Fund Expenditures			2,025,365.79
Community Development Block	3,209,000.00	3,209,000.00	606,740.43
Subtotal:	14,071,900.00	16,356,249.00	2,632,106.22
Federal	3,768,000.00	3,767,990.00	195,346.89
State	3,200.00	3,200.00	25.00
Miscellaneous	19,600.00	19,577.81	900.00
DL Total:	17,862,700.00	20,147,016.81	2,828,378.11
Codes & Regulations			
General Fund	10,103,000.00	10,106,766.50	
Agency Receipts	957,400.00	957,400.00	
General Fund Expenditures			2,924,972.20
Community Development Block	0.00	0.00	0.00
Subtotal:	11,060,400.00	11,064,166.50	2,924,972.20
Municipal Aid	0.00	0.00	64.32
Miscellaneous	0.00	0.00	1,294.38
Codes & Regs Total:	11,060,400.00	11,064,166.50	2,926,330.90
Office of Management & Budget			
General Fund	21,678,900.00	22,045,928.64	
Agency Receipts	6,784,500.00	6,784,500.00	
General Fund Expenditures			4,347,266.55
Subtotal:	28,463,400.00	28,830,428.64	4,347,266.55
Federal	0.00	0.00	0.00
State	0.00	0.00	0.00
Miscellaneous	0.00	0.00	0.00
OMB Total:	28,463,400.00	28,830,428.64	4,347,266.55
General Adjustments and Accounts			
General Fund	11,167,600.00	11,167,600.00	
Agency Receipts	900,000.00	900,000.00	
General Fund Expenditures			2,101,893.53
Gen Adj Total:	12,067,600.00	12,067,600.00	2,101,893.53

<u>Department</u>	Original <u>Budget</u>	Revised <u>Budget</u>	Expenditures <u>To Date</u>
Human Resources General Fund Agency Receipts General Fund Expenditures	4,141,400.00 160,000.00	4,141,400.00 160,000.00	1,066,154.65
HR Total:	4,301,400.00	4,301,400.00	1,066,154.65
Human Relations Commission General Fund Agency Receipts General Fund Expenditures Community Development Block	810,000.00 20,000.00 0.00	810,000.00 20,000.00 0.00	208,587.20 0.00
Subtotal:	830,000.00	830,000.00	208,587.20
Federal	452,300.00	478,104.04	65,054.07
HRC Total:	1,282,300.00	1,308,104.04	273,641.27
Community Services General Fund Agency Receipts	8,589,900.00 75,000.00	8,839,326.86 75,000.00	
General Fund Expenditures Community Development Block Subtotal:	<u>2,746,400.00</u> 11,411,300.00	2,746,400.00	1,740,266.47 305,796.22 2,046,062.69
Federal State Miscellaneous	17,452,500.00 748,700.00 249,500.00	17,528,867.67 786,804.69 178,398.10	1,709,015.81 4,328.22 48,678.37
CS Total:	29,862,000.00	30,154,797.32	3,808,085.09
Office of Performance Improvement General Fund Agency Receipts General Fund Expenditures OPI Total:	1,573,300.00 0.00 1,573,300.00	1,613,910.06 0.00 1,613,910.06	411,979.13
OFT TOTAL	1,575,500.00	1,013,910.00	411,979.13
Department of Information Technology General Fund Agency Receipts General Fund Expenditures	14,409,000.00 9,500.00	14,409,487.40 9,500.00	3,225,872.10
DoIT Total:	14,418,500.00	14,418,987.40	3,225,872.10
Waterfront Development Corp General Fund	1,515,000.00	1,515,000.00	261,750.00
Kentucky Science Center General Fund	762,500.00	762,500.00	431,250.00

<u>Department</u>	Original <u>Budget</u>	Revised <u>Budget</u>	Expenditures <u>To Date</u>
Jefferson County Attorney General Fund Agency Receipts General Fund Expenditures JCA Total:	8,624,700.00 324,300.00	8,624,700.00 324,300.00	2,232,861.32
JCA Total:	8,949,000.00	8,949,000.00	2,232,861.32
Jefferson County Clerk General Fund Agency Receipts General Fund Expenditures	3,426,500.00 0.00	3,426,500.00 0.00	111,283.38
JCC Total:	3,426,500.00	3,426,500.00	111,283.38
Commonwealth Attorney General Fund Agency Receipts	1,809,400.00 0.00	1,809,400.00 0.00	410.097.06
General Fund Expenditures CA Total:	1,809,400.00	1,809,400.00	412,987.06
Federal State Miscellaneous	0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00
CA Total:	1,809,400.00	1,809,400.00	412,987.06
Coroner General Fund Agency Receipts General Fund Expenditures	1,546,300.00 27,000.00	1,546,300.00 27,000.00	333,510.14
Coroner Total:	1,573,300.00	1,573,300.00	333,510.14
Other Statutory Obligations General Fund Agency Receipts General Fund Expenditures OSO Total:	4,445,200.00 305,100.00 4,750,300.00	4,445,200.00 305,100.00 4,750,300.00	4,034,245.18
	т, гоо, ооо.оо	т, гоо, ооо. оо	7,007,270.10